### 507348917 06/22/2022

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7395838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INCREDIBLE FOODS, INC.	04/21/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FOODBERRY, INC.
Street Address:	75 SPRAGUE STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02136

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29448748
Application Number:	13580629
Application Number:	14636797
Application Number:	14775096
Application Number:	15682689
Application Number:	16259110

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)371-1037

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6173711003

**Email:** catherine.heath@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTIN A. CONNARN
Address Line 1: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 2: 125 HIGH STREET, SUITE 2010
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	760925.000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN A. CONNARN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin A. Connarn/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2022	

PATENT 507348917 REEL: 060413 FRAME: 0126

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Third amendment - Foodberry Inc (760925)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060413 FRAME: 0127 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:01 PM 04/29/2022
FILED 08:01 PM 04/29/2022
SR 20221707911 - File Number 5146602

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION (AS FURTHER AMENDED ON JULY 14, 2016)

OF INCREDIBLE FOODS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Incredible Foods, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

By unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth an amendment to the Corporation's Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (as further amended on July 14, 2016) and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of Delaware's General Corporation Law, and written notice of such consent will be given to all stockholders who have not consented in writing to said amendment. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED:

That Article First of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following Article First is inserted in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Foodberry, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

In witness hereof, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its Chief Executive Officer this 21st day of April, 2022.

INCREDIBLE FOODS, INC.

Name: Martin E. Kolewe

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 060413 FRAME: 0128

**RECORDED: 06/22/2022**